FORM PTO-1595 (Rev.,6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	7 - 2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1010	ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Frederick Johannes Bruwer	Name: AZOTEQ (PTY) LTD
c/o 109 Main Street	Internal Address:
Paarl, 7620, Republic of South Africa  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	TO TO TO THE PROPERTY OF THE P
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 109 Main Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	Paarl, 7620, Republic of South Africa
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: October 26, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: William A. Blake	7. Total for (27.0ED 2.44)
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}\)
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Jones, Tullar & Cooper, P.C.	8. Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station	10-1213
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE
the original document	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of cimed A RUNC Dec. 14, 2001
William A. Blake  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	ver sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_

7-966 P.004

## assignment

New sain berenner

WHEREAS, Frederick Johannes	Bruneremotter referred to as Assigner, has made a D APPARATUS FOR TRANSFERRING DATA							
	for which Assignor							
has made or will make application for Letters Pa								
WHEREAS, Azoteq (Pty) Ltd  Assignes, a corporation of South Alaca	heving a principal place of business at 109 Cain SI							
WHEREAS, Azoted (Pty) Ltd, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of								

NOW. THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient consideration to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sall, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and any and all other applications thereon and erising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon. United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assigner agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application or continuation, division, reissue or reasonination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignae.

Assignor agrees to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or destrable to secure the grant of Letters Parent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full

PATENT

REEL: 012387 FRAME: 0432

T-966 P.985

right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement to conflict herewith.

Assignor heraby grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

26 1	IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have	executed this	Assignment :	- \- \- \- \- \- \	AARL	_, this _
			×	g.			
				Printed:	F.J	BRUWER	
		٠					
WITN	ESS: / '4						

WITNESS:

**PATENT** REEL: 012387 FRAME: 0433